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,...

Date

331
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~lr.l:!.~~ .

Trib. of County of .&LL~..
Use ···-·-·····~=·····-······-·············································-
Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch ..&a-:L.£~.&4r.u.c~ B.7.r-.~~.s: - .
Date of priority /..~2€ .

In name of P.o.r.:.a.r.~y. k...&-~.n.c.~ .

..&.b.a P.rr/-.£.;.. Adjudication, Vol ./.P , page ...$.26.

App. No Per. No Cert. No..4ef!...-'f.~..f.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

P/1· .:/5.lf - 2 'tfOC,
Pm sit±±-ss

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ···-··-··~···~··~····························

Date filed ·············-········-/ ;;2-_0{.6,-7S- ··-···············--·····-·····-········
Date of hearing ·······--·•·········/[) ·-S-7b····-·······-···········--··············
Place of hearing ···········-···~·········································-

Date of order ../.Z?.::~J..-::..Z.k Vol. ~.4-. , page k./..e .
Date for application of water ···········~··-···········-·····

Proof mailed ···············-······-····-··········-·······-············································

0,- 'wer CziIn
Abstrae.s

REMARKS
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n:r1mR1J '.ml: WATE!{ RESOUROES D:truro'rOll 01 Ofil»01f

GUHan Coun1q

n; ~ !Jl'X-'.i:E.R OJ ~ ru?FJ.ilQ.\TIOll
OF ROJ'iALD w. AJiU 01.0RL\ B.. DAVIS
Paa mr.: AP?.3.0VA.L OF A CBAl:GE m
PO.II OF DIVERSION OF TATER ROM
ROCK CHEEK

ORJER AP.P.ROVIliG
2RAIMER 10. 3342

Cn '.ueac:iber 26, 1975, Ramild w. mid Glorl.e. H. Davie tiled an appli­

cation Zor~c:- of \Qter r.i.s}lt in the om.co of 1.1::lo \7ater Ro8Q'.l.rC a DJ.nctor

vropooillg a ohl;mgo in point 0: diwrm.on undor un oxitJti.116 :n.ght at Ncord

tr0m Rock Crck.

Oortlt"!cate o'f ~~r rigb:t issued to Dorothy V Franos and raool'ded

o.t Pngo 2520'.:.l, Volmie 17, Stain Berord ot Y!atar R:2.ght c~teo, ccmfiru

a rigbt to the uco of l/40 oubic i'oot por oocolld per acN 1.r.rJ.Qt.Ud to Jum 1

nnd l/60 cubic toot 1)0r cecorxl per acre thoreattorf :turther lim1tod to one

aero :foot pa::- calendar wauth to Jur:ie l c..ld. four aero feet por core cluriDg

aoaoon .A~ l to September 30, meared at point of. 41Toraion tram Rock

Crook :tor clo:.wattc c.nil r.itook c.,.,,a fox- tile irrigation of, among other lam.I,

22.9 acres in k MB}, 14.6 acre in NE} I, Sect1an 15, 1.2 acres in

s:;~ sE½~ Section 10, ?own.chip l North, 11a.nge 20 Eact, 11.1n.. , with a date of

prioritJ' of 1896..

'Xh•~ landc o.ro irr161' t«1 b,r lllen:n• of tbo Head and Jranca 41toh

fron a :?Oi.i.l;. of divoro:ion located 264 feot South and 528 feet Wen trca

the centG!'." 001."Der of Sea"i..1c:i 14, being m.thin the !E¼ Sifi,. Seo'tion 14,

Tc;mi.E:Dip l Iro:Mh, R1iwgo 20 .l:.asi, W .u.
I'he applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to 1rr.1.aate thece lands rm a po:1.ut ot d1v&r81cn to be locaW 1178 .teet

rrortb am 1056 fGet Eaat from the center corner ot Section 15, beilJC wi'tbin

tile ew¼- m,-'}, Sootlcm 15, TC1'Uh1p 1 Jfortb, RanA9 20 .But, W.L



Notice ot the applioatiou, purBU:J.nt to ORS 540.510 w.a pu'bliahed

in tho Condon GJ.obo-1.Hmao, a nawex,nper printed Md he.villa genaml. cir<N­

lo.tion ixl (J.:llJ:Jen Counv, Orogon1 for a period o~ three weeks in tba ia81.1811

of August 12, 19 c.wd. 26, 19'76o

!.:r.11 Bobo....-t F.. I.;ain, Jr., \7atcmaoter of Dietriot No. 4, bae filed

a o'tatel:Htnt to tho ettect the.·~ "tho proposed cha:Dget in point of diversion

my be made without injuy to existing right

llo objection bav:l.tl(; 'been filed nr.d it appearing that the proposed

change in point of divcrf'Jion r;::J;;/ bo mde tdthout injury ·to ozifrting righta,

the e.pplicaticm should be approved.

JO, THREFORB, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in

point oz di-r.,roio:'l doscr.U.:ccl heroin, m.thou.t loat'l of pr:J.01--ity, ie approTed.

Ii iB Ji'Ull:ci::IBR OR.ll:m!ID thnt the quantity of u:.t.te:r. divw.'tod at the

llOP point of di\7"3l"r.d.on Gho.11 .\20'11 oxooed tho q;uanti·.,y of wa~ a.vnilable at

·llic old :point of di:vorsi.on.

The requested change inpoint o? dive:ion has been completed in

fact, ·ti'erofom, :10 'limo noed be w.lou,..c1 -~ carry out the chw:l8oo

'the ~-ice of the right evidenced by the certificate recorded

at 1\lga 252035 Volumo l"f" State Record of itater uigbt Corti:ticatoa, not

involvod :1D tn.1n proceoci:lng, v:un eauooled by the provisions 0f Bil ordar

of the Viator Eo-r;ouroofJ '.l);u'Qotor onto~u on September 20, 1976.

It :!s l?URTBER ORDERED tb::l.t the aertU'icate of •tar 11.&ht hantotore

:!aouocl ·to Dorothy v,, J'lmmoo ~ recordod at Page 2.520,, :Vol11111 17, s•te
Record of Wiater Right Certificates, is canceled, and upon proof etiafetory

to thfl \later Roomzroco Director ot completion ot work• am bemtioilll ue

of water to tho oz-tent intended lm.der the pran.a1ons of tbia oner, a

con?iring certificate of we'tor right shall be issued to Ronald l, and Gloria

B. De.v.1D.



//JA E. SE1son
Director
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CHANGE IN :POINT OF DIVERSION

Gilliam /
✓-

Ji_.L• r ,1.1 County
hf [»]

Address .oi..x, Oregon 97812

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FDR

/
Ronald W. and Gloria H. Davis

Q-... N 1O N

' I

I i.,, {J

l;J N
~I

~
()

" 331Transfer No.

2. Source of Supply __R_o_c_k_C_re_e_k , Trib. of Jew~/ "'AV

3. Amount of Water l/40 c.f.s to June 1 Priority Date 1896
l/80 thereaiter, etc. ------------

4. Use domestic, stock and irrigation
//o's, - zoo re@ i, cf. .n

5. Praposed Point of Diversio~ il'tO :r-t~. Ni=ami=~56-f- • -corner-

""<>'f.......seo..--a5, being w1thin the SW} NE}, Sec. 15, T. 1N., R. 20 E.

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: COMPIETED AT TIME OF ORDER

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

,
1N ?O'F. 1'5 NTH NE} 21.9 acres

1N 97 115 lil1M- NW-½- 1A..6 acres

1N 20E 10 sw¼ sE¼ l.2 acres

31-, 7
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EEORE TIEE RATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OR OIEGCI

Gilliam County

IX THE },iATTBR OF TUE l?ARTIA!.. l
CANCELATION OF K 7ATER RIGHT
Ili THE IWX OP DORTHY V. FRANCE
--------------.-..--

ORDER------

On December 26, 1975, Ronald Davis submitted an c.f:tidavit the.t he

is t.be owner of a water right and the lnis to which the right 11 appurtenants

that he has abandoned any and all interest in and to the said mater right and

request the sane be canceled.

The water right in question ie part of that evidenced b;)r certificate

recorded at Pege 25203, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Cortiticatea,

as established by Decree of Cirouit Court for Grant County entered November l6,

1956, and is for the appropriation of not to exceed l/40 cubic toot per econd

per acre irrigated to June l 81ld 1/80 cubic foot per second per acre there­

efter of the waters from Rook Creek, with a prioritr date of 1896, for the

irrigation of 5.0 acres in I} SE}, 148 acres in S} SE of Section 10, and

1.2 acres in I 1El of Section 15, Toehip 1 North, Range 2O Best, M.A.

That part of the water right evidenced by GD.id certifico.te for the

appropriation of water from Rock Creek for domestic, stock, and irrigation of

1.2 acres in Si; SE} of Section 10, 21.9 acres in IT; NE, end 14.6 acres in

NE¼ ID7¼ of Section 15, Township 1 North, Rango 20 F.e.st, W.M., ie not in

question in this proceeding.

ORS 540.621 pron.des thats ''Whenever the owner of a perteoted and

developed rater right certifies tmder oath to the Wator Resources Director

that the water right has been o.bandoned by him and that he desires cancelation

thereof, the Water Reaourcee Director oho.11 enter on order canceling the

water right."



... -

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDEHED that the we.tor right for the

uee of 1/40 cubic foot per second per acre irrigated to June land 1/80 cubic

foot per second per acre thereatter of the mater from Rook Creek with a

priority date of 1896 for the irrigation 0f 5.0 acres 1n NW¼ BE¼, 14.8 aoree

1n SW± SE of Section 10, l.2 acres in NW NE} of Section 15, Tomahip 1 North,

Range 20 East, W.M., ie canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 20th day of September, 1976.

/a/ J.4ES E. SEXSON
Director



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-8453

December 9, 1976

Ronald W. Davis
0lex,
Oregon 97812

Dear Mr. Davis:

Enclosed is a copy of the Water Resources Director's order entered
September 20, 1976, canceling a part of the water right evidenced
by the certificate recorded at page 25203, Volume 17, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, as authorized by your affidavit
submitted July 9, 1976.

This copy of the order is for your records.

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bish
Engineer

MVB:cjw
Enclosure



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-8453

December 9, 1976

Marianne Anderson
County Clerk
Gilliam County Courthouse
Condon, Oregon 97823

Dear Madam:

Water right evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 25203,
Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, issued to
Dorothy V. France and recorded in your office on or about May 1,
1959, was partially canceled by order of the Water Resources
Director dated September 20, 1976.

A certified copy of the order is enclosed for your action under
the provisions of 0RS 540.650,

Your records should be changed to agree with that part of the right
not in question as described in this order.

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bi sh
Engineer

MVB:cjw

Enclosure



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-8453

December 9, 1976

Robert F. Main, Jr.
latermaster District 4
P. 0. Box 261
Canyon City, 0R 97820

Dear Bob:

Enclosed is a copy of special order recorded at Volume 27, page 441,
Special Order Record of the Water Resources Director.

At a later date, the Hydrographic Division will send you a copy of
this order along with the applicable abstract.

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bi sh
Engineer

MVB:cjw
Enclosure



, .
A F'l-1IDAV r·r

)
) ss.

Coupty cf )

I, Ronald Davis , heirc.r first riull
st-10rn1 depo~e, ,lnd s4y that _I am the sole owner of lo//c.¥"c,
.se.c. 10 , 5{,f,)r $E y ~c 10, #Wi NE ::f s~ 1.s.-, -,: 1 rv. Je..:zo -& wx

► >

---:;--:-:----;----:--:-:;~---':':'"'i'"---;---..:----~----=--~---::--:---=-~'and the w~ter right appurtenant ther0to as evidenced by Certificate
of Water Right recorded on page #25203 St~te Records of Weter
Right Certifjcetesj that I have abandoned any ~na all interest
1n that portion of the wAter right consisting of 5 acres in the
N'±SEA_. an& y/.g acres in the SM}SF} or Sect1on TO, T.T.
R, 20 ~. lLMG, and /,2. acres •_n the NW?rNE4, Sect:..on ,_s> T. 1 N.
R. 20 E, W. M•.

Tat portion of the w::iter right to be canceled is shown in the
'3.Ccompanying map... It is rr.y intention to acquire a new primary
right for 7,2 acres, located in the portion to be canceled, fro~
a different source,.

In evidence of which J have affixed my signature this 23,:'1 d8y
ot Dec...-. 1975.

sens»_/M •
23~Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of f)..c-.,

1973 •

,/FD: L
~ublic of' Oree:on l

My commission eriresel,/ff
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(@ere o. __3_3_41__

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

1, --+R-1,--J,~.ML.1.1-a.....__.(__.J~__,,W...,,.___._.Q.,.<....J.AC-4-....u'"-'-r....5::::...- hereby certify

that the construction work bas been completed and the change in point

of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the Water

Resources Director dated Oec.- ct-~ /tj 72-, approving an application

for a change in point of diversion of water from /?oc k (l're <Pk

------------·

K0/ 101976
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF GILLIAM, ss:

I,...9egn.Si?2jg.............................
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the

Editor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . of the
GILLIAM-WHEELER TIMES-JOURNAL, a newspa­
per of general circulation as defined by Sections 1-509,
1-510, Oregon Code; printed and published at Condon in

h af . applicationt e oresaid county and state; that the .

£9±, .9hne. .in.pg±n.9.ijygi9n..., a printed
copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the

entire issue of said newspaper for ~ .
successive and consecutive weeks in the following is­
sues:

Aug. 16, 20 and 27, 1976........................................................
........................................................
........................................................
........................................................

and
cation
point of
Certificate of

DorothyV.. at Page
25203, Volume 17,. 'walersea#pyreuseof 1/40cubic! secondperacre
irrigated toJune 1 '1/80cuble footper
second per acre thereafter; further lim­
ited to one acre foot per ......amlli
to June I and four acre feet per acre
during season April 1 to Sept. 30, mes­
sured at point of diversion from Rock
Creek for domestic and stockad for the
irrigation of, among other hands, 21.9
acres in NWNE, 14.6 acres inNE
NW¼, Sec. 15, 1.2 acres in SWSE,
Sec. 10, T. IN.. R. 20 E., W.M., with a
elate of priority of 1896.
These Juda are irripted bymeans of
the Head and France ditch from a pointof
diversion located264 ft. S. and 528 R.W.
from the center corner of Sec. 14, being
within the NE SW, Sec. 14, t. 1N.,
R. 20 E., W.M.
The applicant herein, ownerof the lands
above described , proposes ' to irrigate

· these lands from a point ofdiversion to be
located 1,178 ft. N. and 1,056 ft. E. from
the center comer of Sec. 15, being within
the SWNE, Sec. 1 5 , T . 1 N., R. 20
E., W. M.
AII persons Interested are notified here­
by that a hearing will be held at the
county courthouse at Condon, Oregon, on
October 5, 1976, at 9:30 a.m. All object­
ions to the proposed change, if any there
arc, will be heard at said time and place.
Any and all objections shall be prepared
in wri ting, one copy to be served on y
Ronald W, and Gloria H. Davis, Olex, 1 fl
Oregon 97812, and onecopy filed withthe
Water Resources Department, Salem,
Oregon 97310, together with a S10 filing
fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set · -
for hearing. If no objecti on is filed, the ·
application may be approved by the
Water Resources Directorwithout a hear­
ing. Administrative rules pertaining to
the filing ofa protest will be furnished by
the Water Resources Department upon
request,
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 30th day of
July, 1976..

James E. Sexson
Director

Published August 13, 20 & 27, 1976
T1-132



-· . STATE OF OREGON

To: James W. Carver, Jr.

FROM: Bob Main

SUBJECT: T-3341

INTEROFFICE MEMO

oArEe. August 3, 1976

This change in point of diversion took place many years
ago, and has caused no problems.

RECEIVED
/\UG .. G1976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

01.125.1379



To: Wayne Overcash

FROM. Bob Main

susJECT:Transfer T-33bl

INTEROFFICE MEMO REC EIVED
JUL - 91976

W/,TER RESOURct'."s
SAL, ·E! DEPT
! .EM, OREGON

DATE: July 8, 1976" "

01.123.1307

Enclosed is the Ron Davis transfer application with the
corrections requested in your letter of January 6, 1976. Since
I have taken so long on this, I would like to leave the domestic
cancelation to a later date. Stock water is still used in the
stream.

Let me know if any more fees are required. I sent Davis a
letter last January, telling him to send more money in.

A new map is included which shows the proposed change better.
As for the watermaster1s report: I see no problem with this
change.

%
Bob Main
Watermaster, Dist. ##ly

___ _......_



T-3341
Robert F. Main, Tr..
F ..o. l':!ox 261.
C,1.nyo1t Cit··: OR 97820

The application for a change in point of divc;;sion for tho use
of wp.ter from ock Creek you submitted f~,r Ronald 11 .. and Glod.a
If. I>1wis has been filed as transfer No. 33!•1.. The affidavit
o;.:oviciing fo"" th£' c:mcc-llation of a portion of the r-1.Ghi. evidenced
Y the certificate No. 25203 and fee o1 $30.00 vere also received.

•
WIl? you pleas 'evies the .c
canccllntfon in th J o
on,! the tr"n fer li ts 0, 6 ac ·c
1:h.. totcl up to :t-hc 16.0 ac Ct'
i.ritcn<lc-d stl!.t:us o• •his balnnc

( invohc.d
,,n 10..

e ing a b
d, ,..

of 06 acre.

-1.n th trsnr fer nnd
The affidavit lists 148 acres
J.encc of 0 .. 6 acrr- to bring
11l need to know the

•

IF the ight to the u
still val~~ and it is
point for th e u
by 1 istinr, t'l( ,. nn
-..1 ao be c-:r1pl t o ily chot lnr,
house supplied water.

er rto tic ind stock use are
to diver rater from the proposed

r-i. 2 :, 1-b. 5 "':llRt b further complctcd
loC'atfons. Th supporting nap should

the location of tock fnd.Htice and

If either u hes be,n ab neoned, h
a ~a av5.t of crmcc.: llat ion.

hould be indicated on the

The number of acres in c,ach quai::tc ·-qua t involved' in the transfer
1-.,ust • loo be noted oil the · .ap to bo in S.U'"C'e□ent with the acreage
Hst<'.;d in It.em No. 5 of the ti,>plicatf.on.

The a.pplic:i.Li. fon requires an exc:,inntion fr o 20.00 end a recordf.na
fre ·of ~15.00.. Aleo, since the chance in l)Oint of diversion ia gret1ter
than one-quarter mile, notice of the in ended change must be published
in a newspaper having general c!rculet!on in the county. For this,
e need a deposit of $45.00. ·rhrn.;for"'!, on additional $50.00 is required.



•

Robert F. Main, Jr. January 6, 1976

I om returning the applic&tion, map, and effid&vit for
correction end (.;Ompl,~tion.

Sincerely,

ULync J. Overcaeh
h'at.c1: R!.,)1t._J i~ginecr.

H(h<lb
Enclosures: Receipt Ao. 50822
cc: tonald W, and Gloria H. Davis
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RECEIVED
JUL- 91976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, .R.o.nal.d W and...Gloria..H...Dav.is
(Name of applicant) ·································: ··················••.•·····················'"··············

of ····················O.l.e.x. w~~~iii~i·········· .. ·················· , County of Gilliam --·····..··- ,

State of Or.ego.n , do hereby make application for change in p.o.int af div.ex.sion

1. The sourc.e of present water right is ..Rock...C,r..e.ek .
<Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is I.r.r.i£:..e.ticn , $.t-.1?.£k - .
(Inigatlon; .Mlnlng; Power; Mal\ufactu:rln11: etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is H~.sd and F.r,.a-nc$ D.i,t.c.g,e.,s .

4. The point of diversion is loeated ..2.64.. ft.....S...... and .528.... ft W from the Cente.t> .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.l

corner of ..Sac.:t.i.on..ll1 being within the Jm¼s.w.¼. .
TsecUon or subdivision) ­

of Section 14 Tp lR R. .20..E.. W. M., in the County of Gilliam .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of a,cres irrigated in each smailest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range see.

NE! NW% sw SE! NE NW% SW\~ SE•,', NE% NW sw% SE% NE, NW, SW, SE
x ~ l15 21.9 lu.. I, 1 ?O Ji ) 1: . - --.d x

·l N. 20 1.2

--------------- .. ......_ --------- ------ ______ ,.___ - ---- -.. .. . .. . . -·----- --
NOTE: It you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land a.s it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are You the legal owner of the above described lands? ¥-e-8•···································································• (If not owner. explllin your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .Yes....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? •······189&·-··········································--·································

9 Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ·······•N-o·•······················· If so, give number
• (Yea or Nol

of permit .

f'onn l 13-2M-8•GJ

Y



10. Do you hold a waler right ·tifi t ? Y. ecert ncate' % Ifso, give number ot certificatez-25203.........
11. Was your waler right determined by State Engineer's order of Det · t· D

v ermmna 1on or ecree of Court?
.Ye.s If so, give title of proceedings .John Day Decree

(Yes or Nol ···•····•············•··········•·······•·····••·····••••······•••····•················••······· ····•···l. ts.to «t g, P., so

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ......No.,...Dorothy...France......_"g"ye,1et
(It not, ive nme)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp, Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4

··-····· ·•··•·--····---------+---+----!---

-- --- -

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 141 1·5, 18 nnd 17, Ir the npp!Jcntlon LI for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located 1.,.178. ft. lL andl.,.0.$6. ft .E from the O.~nter
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of .Se.c.t.i.on...1$.. being within the .S.W.¼WE.¼ of Section 15. Tp. ···*-~······ R. .. .?.Q~.~. W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Gilliam ·-········-··-····· The name of the ditch to be used is - .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? !!?..~ .
16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ? Nos1on .

NOTE: Answer quesUons 18 and 19 I! appllcntlon Is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

..·tu Ii to Yesmg taxes, mor gages, 1ens, e c. . . .
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELO BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are C.ut....transmission...l.o.s.sa.s. ..



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of G.:_.)fr~·········-·······································fss.

. 1, Ko~.<:c:.L(.{ \J.!...-..P~xt~.................................................................. th _ . .rs diiy svor, depose and say inst 1 have read he rove and for-coins aid.,$}?"hp,,,,2?"""?],p;
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and corre t t thwba ert
of my knowledge and belief. c O e es

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2-.J.~day of D~~ , 19.Z~

..................~(.N.: 1tf.: -'4!6&Y.r.~ .
ame of IIPPllctmO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..~.~.~:.. day of P~c..... > - •••••••••• , 19z~=-

,\

/ ,,, [Notarial Seal]
s'·,

J.. ' \
I
$

: '
My commission expires lf-f!.:.~./ l_..f.f.Z..r.. .

~, ', ~ ' . . , ········:··----·---- ·········--······•········ ~······ ..---··· _ ..-..---········-······""·········
, t
'--·,·I ·/·1·:·-·· ' .•. ·······-······· _.•.-.........•........-.............•....................._ _ --•··-···························-····-····················

' )
- ----------··••·••·--· -- ··- ---··- --- --------- ------- ••·•·••· _ - .

....... . -- ------·- ·····. ---- -- .

.... .. ·········· _ ----···· ----···· -- -- .- ·~-- .

...... .. .. .. ... ... . .. . . . .. -· -- -. -- ··········••·- -----· --·-····· ·-· ..

. .. .. .... ... . ---- ..•·•• - ···•··· -- •·••·- -· ··- ·-·- --- ······· .

. .... . ... . ·-···· ---· -·· -- .. ·······• .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



B. Mor/ck
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